FORM WUST BE TYPED SIDE OKE

API NO. 15- 125 - 295563 %

. STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION OF KANSAS
OIL £ GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION

VELL COMPLETION FORN County __ Montgomery
ACO-1 WELL HISTORY . A E
DESCRIPTION OF WELL AND LEASE NW -_NE. NW. sec. 35 Twp. 31S Rge. _15 —
Operator: License # 9449 4950 - Feat frou@ﬂ (eircle one) Line of Section
Name: Great Fastern Energy & Dev, Corp. 3630 - Feut fru@ﬂ (circle one} Line of Section
Address2 390 Greenwood Plaza Blvd.,, Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:
' KE. (SB. N¥ or SW (circle one)
Suite 131 '
Leasa Kams _ Buckles welt # __ 1
City/states2ip _Englewood, CO. 80111
Field Name __ Unknown
purchaser: Z0andra Gathering Systems, Inc. _
Producing Formation _Cherokee Coals
Operator Contact Person: John W. Smith '
103 773 6016 Elevation: &round _ /00 KB -
Phone { ) -
TJotal Depth 1191 PBTD 1186
Contractor: Name: Kephart Drilling Inc.
Amount of Surface Pipe 5Set and Cemented at Feat
Licensa: 5379
Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? Yos X No
Vellsite Seclogist:_John W. Smith

Designate Type of Completion

New Well Re-Entry Workover If Alternate I1I completion, cement circulated from _ 1156’
pil SWD siow Temp, Abd. fest depth to Surface w/ 135 X cmt.
X Gas ENHR X siew
Dry Other (Core, WSW, Expl., Cathodic, etc)| Drilling Fluid Msnagement Plan /= 2R-9 2.
S DRI (Data must be collscted from the Reserve Pit)
G P
If Workover/Re-Entry: old well infc;\?és' J S}ﬁﬁ?: e inmere ] Adr Drilled Well
Operator: _ - Chloride content ppe Fluid volume bbis
LIAN 2 1 15‘:’;,’,
Vell Name: Dewatering method used
Comp, Date old Total papkh s divi- ta Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:
Deepening Re-perf. tonv. to Inj}/SWD
Plug Back PBTD Dperator Name
Commingled Docket No.
bual Complation Docket No. Lease Name License No.
Other (SWD or Inj?) Dockat MNo.
Quarter Sec. Twp. S Rng. E/W
8/25/91 8/27/91 12/11/91
Spud Date Dats Reached TD Completion Date County Docket Mo,
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| 1f yos, show depth set Feet
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f 1
[ IMSTRUCTIONS: An original and two copies of this form shall be filed with ths Xansas Corporation Commission, 200 Colorado|
|0erby Building, Wichits, Kansas 67202, within 120 days of tha spud date, recompletion, workovar or conversion of a well.]
{Rule 82-3-130, 82-3-106 and 82-3-107 apply. Information on sidas two of this form will be held confidential for a perlod of|
{12 months if requested in writing and submitted with the form (see rule 82-3-107 for confidentiaslity in excess of 12|
{months). One copy of gll wireline logs and geclagist well report shall be attached with this form. ALL CEMENTING TICKETS |
| MUST BE A‘I‘TACIIAE}7 Submit CP-4 form with sll plugged wells. Submit CP-111 form with all temporarily sbandoned wells. |
L

All requiressints of the statutas, rules and regulations promulgated to regulate the oll and gas industry have basn fully complied
with and herein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge.

Signature

I 1
Y : / ! K.C.C. OFFICE USE ONLY I
‘ . . — | F Lettar of Confidentiality Attached|
Title FExec. Vice President Date (/LS /?2—— | © __“ Wirelins Log Received |
i / / I ¢ Geologist Report Received [
Subscribed and sworn to before me this LOCh day of January - |
19 _092. | Distribution ]
| el {1+ SWO/Rep NGPA |
Notary Public | XGS Plug Other|
e | (Specify)|
Date Commission Expires 8/22/93 |
|
L

Form ACO-1 (7-9%)



Operator Name

Great Eastern Energy & Dev. COLPibsse Nawe '

SIDE TWO

EE East
35 Twp. 3].8 Rge. 15 —

Sec.

1 yest

INSTRUCTIONS:

Show important tops and bass of formations psnetrated.

’ ]éuckles

County Mont gomery

Detail ail cores.

Report all drill stem tests giving

interval teatsd, time tool opan and closed, flowing and shut-in pressures, whether shut-in pressure reached static level,

hydrostatic pressures, hottom hole temperature, fluid recovery, and flow rates If gas to surface during test.

if more space 1s needed. Attach copy of log.

Attach extra shest

Drill Stem Tests Taken Yeos

(Attach Additional Sheets.)

3

-
-
-

Samples Sant to Geological Survey

Cores Taken

td (1 [d

Electric Log Run Yes

(Submit Copy.)
List ALl E.Logs Run:

Dual Ind,
Dens/Neu w/GR
GR w/CCL

Bd

[1 B C]

No

E @ Log
}
!

Name Top
Pawvnee Ls....... 606"
Oswego Ls.voveenennanns 696"
|[Cherokee Gp.....ouvnnn. 763"

Mulky Coal........... -
Bevier Coal.......... —

Weir-Pittsburg Coal.. 9136’
Bartlesville ss...... 960"
Tucker/Burgess ss.... _ 1069’
Riverton Ceal........ _1136"'
Mississippian System... 1145"

Formation (Top). Depth and Datumss

m
L sample

Datum

+174"
+ 84"

+ 17°

-i56"
-180"
_=289'
_=356"_
_=365"_

CASING RECORD

™
I New K'.' Used

Report all strings set-conductor. surface, intermediate. production, ete.

)
# Sacks |Type and Percent

L 1
| |
I |
[ I
: T 1] 1 L} 1} ) {
|Purpose of String | Size Hole | Size Casing | Weight | setting | Type of | |
| 1 orilled | Set (In 0.D.) | Lbs./Ft. | Depth i Coment | |  Additives i
I l } t i ! t i |
| surface | g-5/8" | 7" | 20 I 20! com 1} | !
! i i | | 3 ! | 50740 Poz |
; Production } 6-1/4" 1 4-1/2" { 10.5 ‘ 1186 : Type A ; 135 :W/].O gal FL=
| | I | | | | |3 gal Dris |
L L 1 b £ | 1 1 LigdC ]
ADDITIONAL CEMENTING/SQUEEZE RECORD
— T T
Purpose: Depth
Top Bottom| Type of Cement #Sacks Used Type and Percent Additives
Perforate

Protect Casing

Piug Back TD
Plug 0ff Zone

b e e — e

|
!
|
:
|
!

|
1
|
I
|
|
I
1

b — - ——

PERFORATION RECORD - Bridge Plugs Set/Type

Acid, Fracture, Shot, Cement Squeeze Record

F L) L} 1
| | | |
| shots Per Foot | Specify Footage of Each Interval Perforated | (Amount and Kind of Material Used) Depth |
L L 1 |
¥ t 1 ) 1
i 8 | 1136' - 1139 | None | [
| : : | |
! ! 936' - 942 { None ! !
)

I | | | |
L 1 [ 1 I
I ¥ ¥ T ]
| I | | i
: ' : : :
| TUBING RECORD Size Set At Packer At | Liner Run M EE |
E None - ! L Yes No !
I 1. 1
|oate of First, Resumed Production, SWD or In].] Producing Hethod — ™ ™ M |
! ] LtFlowing “{Pumping ' Gas Lift ' Other (Explain) |
L _SIGW A i
I L) I 1]
|Estimated Production lofl Bbis. |[Gas Hef  |Water Bbls. Gas-0il Ratio Gravity |
| Par 24 Hours ! - | - - |
L i 1 I a |
Disposition of Gas: KETHOD OF COMPLETION Production Interval
L yynted Y Sold ' Used on Lease LJ gpen tole ' Perf. ' bually Comp. Y Cammingied 1136' - 39!

(If vented, submit ACD-18.) E )
’ other (Specify) Shut-in 936" - 42!




Great Eastern
Buckles # 1

API # 15-125-29,563
20' of 7" - 3 cement
MG County

$35 T31 R15E

4950' N of 8§

3530 W of E

KEPHART DRILLING INC.
# 1 BOX 68A

R.R.
THAYER,

0|
5‘
48"
6l'
62"
120"
140!
169"
189"
202"
231"
*263"
248"
281"
292!
309!
326"
349"
422"
460"
466"

JAN 21 538"

549"

e 603"

605"
608"
626"
645"
654"
696"
725"
732"
734"
736"
743"
744"
762"
764"
765"

*765"
768!
773"
787"
788"
811"
813"
830"
831"

KANSAS

66776

51‘
48"
6l
62'
120!
140!
169"
199"
202"
231"
248"

281"
292"
309"
326"
349"
422"
460"
466"
479"
501
514"
515"
528"
535"
538"
549"
603"
605"
608"
626"
645"
654"
696"
725"
732°
734"
736!
743"
744!
762"
764"
765"
768"

773"
787"
788"
811"
813"
830"
831"
849"

clay
shale

wet sand
coal
shale
lime
shale
lime
shale
lime

wet sand
add water
sandy shale

shale

lime

shale .
laminated sand
shale

lime

shale

lime

shale

shale

ceoal

shale
Eaminated sand
shale

sand

shale

coal

shale

pink lime
shale

sand

shale

lime

shale

lime

shale

2nd lime
shale

lime

shale

coal

shale

1%" on 1" 32,7 ICF/Day
lime

shale

coal

shale

coal

shale

coal

shale



eat Eastern 849"
850!
936"
‘ 941"
*947"

959"

961"

963"

965"

10e69?

1096"

1108"

1109!?

1136"

1138"

1144"

*1145"

*1191"

lig1!

- 850"
- 936!
- 941"
- 859!

- 961"
- 963"
- 965"

- 1069
- 1096!
- 1108'
- 1109
- 1136!
- 1138"
- 1144"
- 1191

Total Depth

JAN Z j

VP OnEgn,

Rl .,.‘n‘*
By Vi

A ‘--'M.-u-:-.

TRy
B

coal

shale

coal

shale

57.7 MCF/Day

sand - o0il

shale

sand

shale

sand

shale

coal

shale

coal

sandy shale

lime

6" on 1"é€3.3MCF/Day
7" on 1" 68.3MCF/Day



S CZ

BOX 41!
CHERRYVALE, KS. 67335
316-336-2203
: . ‘ , o TSI \ — ]
SiTE T J0B # | SE=C | TW: | RANGE W=T. + & FARM '\Q§_‘ | PLACE ~
! . 1 : e 5
P9l 305 e/ # ) S8
// 72£l j?j’w 35/3 - ;fjikr Guckled // _ 5§¢g;47n1,z(__
CHARZZ TO: CWNER COUNTY
loreny .  CAS7egA] e 2
MLILING ADDRESS CONTRACTOR STATE
I A, -
CITY & STATE

;.S

TYFE OF JOB CASING'

HOLE DATA
i / /I NEW BOTTOM SIZE !
SURFACE 77 ) S R | - & A -
. SIZE y/ TOP PERFS
PRODUCTION TD - s : | PERE
wWi- zzia, I e
TOPR . MAX PRESSURE
SQUEEZE  gomrM—- DEPTH _ OTHER EQUIP. _
s o SRR T ™ o
//_"fié\_! ‘, N TREAT
WASH TYPE JAN 27 1 ADMIXES

PULLING UNIT - DRIELING &‘HOLE CLEAN . UP - HEATEER TRUCK

TYPE JOB ‘PULLING | WASHING CEMENTING i FISHING HEATING |ROSTABOUT

OB START | T |

- HRS.] } ' ’ l '

I0E STOP )

COMMENTS; PUMP c%g ________________________ 5.5 o 452;
Conn? Frm /86 B WATER =59 oo s 79382

PULLING UNITo-m—memmummm e mmmm s )
, - : HEATER = - m—mm o mmm e o mmmm—m e = = $ -
%—é’%ﬂ—éw‘wﬁ CEMENT SACKS/3L 8 S fD —memmm e s 783,90
v fil = B o BBL S L IR g
wt JL 10 &L OTHER- - [ﬁfmé?iwﬁ%'—-ﬁi 25 ==

4

TOTAL $ ij[ 2@ O

! 51057
SCZ FOREMAN AUTHORIZED BY & ACCEPTED '
78300
f/R0. 00
75,00

TT5.00 Q. 0435 = o/ 5%



